ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD December 6, 2016

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	AC 15-19
)	(Administrative Citation)
SUSAN VORIS and MARK PRATT,)	
)	
Respondents.)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

Due to the unavailability of the hearing officer, the telephone status conference scheduled for December 8, 2016 is postponed until 8:15 a.m. on January 11, 2017.

Complainant and respondent Mark Pratt have consented to electronic service.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

D O D 10074

Carol Webb

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

Carol.webb@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed and mailed, first class, on December 6, 2016, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on December 6, 2016:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

SERVICE LIST

@ Consent to electronic service

AC 2015-019 Susan Voris 384 Ridgeview Drive Grand Junction, CO 81503 AC 2015-019 @ Mark Pratt. 5441 State Highway KK Friedheim, MO 63747

AC 2015-019 @ Michelle M. Ryan IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276